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Renewable Heat NY 
Participating Contractors - Pellet Stoves

County Company Name Contact

New York State

Albany
Best Fire, Inc.
1760 Central Avenue
Albany, NY 12205

Lucas Stritsman 
(P) 518-869-9600
(E) lstritsman@bestfire.com

Albany
Northeastern Fireplace and Design
1650 Route 9W
Selkirk, NY 12158

Brenda Peck
(P) 518-767-9314
(E) brenda@northeasternchimney.com

Albany
Woodburning Warehouse, Inc.
901 Broadway
Watervliet, NY 12189

Gary St. Jock
(P) 518-271-6737
(E) gary@woodburningwarehouse.biz

Broome
ANC Heating & Air Conditioning, Inc
122 Jennings Street
Endicott, NY 13760

Lloyd Knecht 
(P) 607-748-6435
(E) lloyd@ANCHeating.com

Broome
Kitchen Hearth & Home, Inc. 
1227 Front Street 
Binghamton, NY 13905

Carl Adams 
(P) 607-722-0444
(E) carl@kitchenhearth.com

Cayuga
Wood 'N Things
30 York Street
Auburn, NY 13021

Ronald Batsford
(P) 315-282-0343
(E) ron@ronswoodnthings.com

Chautauqua
Sanfilippo Solutions, Inc 
19 East Main St 
Frewsburg, NY 14738

Joseph Sanfilippo 
(P) 716-922-4091
(E) joe@sanfilipposolutions.com

Chenango
Black Cloud Chimney Sweeps, LLC
49 Main Street
Unadilla, NY 13849

John LaFever
(P) 607-369-5234
(E) blackcloud13849@gmail.com

Chenango
Countryside Stove & Chimney of Oxford
116 Warn Pond Road 
Oxford, NY 13830

Jennifer Gould
(P) 607-843-2000
(E) fabers_countryside@yahoo.com

Clinton
Lake Champlain Pools, Inc
106 Boynton Avenue
Plattsburgh, NY 12901

Thomas Roberts
(P) 518-561-5050
(E) tom@lakechamplainpools.com

Clinton
Renes Repair Inc DBA Heatwave 
7327 State Route 9
Plattsburgh NY 12901

Caleb Hampton
(P) 518-493-5600
(E) heatwave@westelcom.com

Clinton
The Chimney Sweep Hearthside Shoppe
1024 Military Turnpike
Plattsburgh, NY 12901

Jason Lesperance
(P) 518-561-9814
(E) jasonl@chimsweep.com

Columbia
Amanda's Fireplace 
1869 Route 9H 
Hudson, NY 12534

Amanda Melino 
(P) 518-828-9337
(E) amanda@amandasfireplaces.com
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County Company Name Contact

New York State (continued)

Delaware
Black Cloud Chimney Sweeps, LLC
49 Main Street
Unadilla, NY 13849

John LaFever
(P) 607-369-5234
(E) blackcloud13849@gmail.com

Dutchess
Benson Hill Enterprises Incorporated
245 Benson Hill Rd
Dover Plains, NY 12522

Steven Yeno 
(P) 845-797-4766
(E) sjyeno@gmail.com

Dutchess
Gaia Sharbel Energy Contracting 
6565 Spring Brook Avenue 
Rhinebeck, NY 12572

Luis Hernandez
(P) 845-380-6715
(E) luis@loweryourenergynow.com

Erie
Countryside Stove & Chimney
7576 Olean Road
Holland, NY 14080

Keith Zaccarine 
(P) 716-652-4118
(E) keith@countryside-stove.com

Franklin
Mullarney's Garden Center
2545 State Route 11 
North Bangor, NY 12966

Colin Miller 
(P) 518-483-1111
(E) Collinandkathy@verizon.net

Franklin
Upstate Heating & Plumbing
2261 State Route 11 
North Bangor, NY 12966

Juan Rivera
(P) 518-483-6590
(E) accounts@UpstateHP.com

Fulton
Home Heating Headquarters 
250 North Comrie Avenue 
Johnstown, NY 112095

Mark VanValkenburgh
(P) 518-762-9671
(E) markv@homeheatingheadquarters.net

Fulton
Pine Lake Stove & Fireplace 
1087 State Highway 10 
Caroga Lake, NY

Dominick Friello 
(P) 518-835-8900
(E) dom@lakestoves.com

Genesee
WNY Fireplace Outlet, LLC
4103 W. Main St. 
Batavia, NY 14020

Rita Towner 
(P) 716-474-4121
(E) wnyfireplaceoutlet@yahoo.com

Jefferson
Cowles & Company Contracting 
523 New York Avenue 
Watertown, NY 13601

Kathleen Cowles
(P) 315-788-2970
(E) kathie@cowlesandcompany.com

Jefferson
Sharp's Bulk Foods and Eco Heating Products
8220 State Route 289
Belleville, NY 13611

Jeffery Remington
(P) 315-767-1091
(E) jremington_ecoproducts@yahoo.com

Jefferson
Sun Dance Leisure
19281 Route 11
Watertown, NY 13601

Julie Hutton
(P) 315-788-2207
(E) jhutton@sundanceleisure.com

Livingston
Nunda Farm Service, Inc
5 Maple Street
Dansville, NY 14437

Edwin Gunn 
(P) 585-335-7670
(E) Gunner46@live.com

Madison
Mid-York Chimney & Stove, LLC
3105 Eaton Road
Eaton, NY 13334

Henry Maciag 
(P) 315-684-3049
(E) midyorkchimney-stove@hotmail.com

Montgomery

James Richard Meehan III
JR3 Home Performance
364 Division St
Amsterdam, NY 12010

James Meehan
(P) 518-320-7075
(E) james@jr3hp.com
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County Company Name Contact

New York State (continued)

Niagara
All-ways Warm Stove & Chimney LLC
6430 S. Transit Road 
Lockport, NY 14094

Bryan Lorenz 
(P) 716-629-9355
(E) bryan@allwayswarmstoves.com

Oneida
Countryside Stove & Chimney of Marcy, Inc 
9509 River Rd 
Marcy, NY 13403

Kate Pleti 
(P) 315-735-9436
(E) info@countrysidestovemarcy.com

Oneida
The Hearth Shop
1420 Champlain Avenue
Utica, NY 13502

Scott Krebs
(P) 315-732-2350
(E) thehearthshoputica@hotmail.com

Ontario
Martin's Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC
1506 Routes 5 & 20
Geneva, NY 14456

Ken Riehl 
(P) 315-549-7664
(E) Kriehl@martinsope.com

Ontario
Scherer Stove & Chimney 
237 South Main Street 
Canandaigua, NY 14424

Steve Scherer
(P) 585-412-6209
(E) schererstove@yahoo.com

Ontario
Townley Coal LLC 
4155 State Rt 14A 
Geneva, NY 14456

Brandon DeHond 
(P) 315-789-2938
(E) townleycoalllc@outlook.com

Orleans
Big Ash Fireplace & Stove
3570 Fancher Road
Holley, NY 14470

Julie Toomey
(P) 585-638-0300
(E) bigashstoves@yahoo.com

Oswego

Clearview Fireplace & Patio
RMR Marketing, LLC 
5850 State Route 104
Oswego, NY 13126

Patrick Wilder
(P) 315-342-8635
(E) nyserda@clearview-inc.com

Oswego
ECO-Foam Insulators, Inc
193 Liberty St
Oswego, NY 13126

Matthew Magrisi 
(P) 315-806-6986
(E) mmagrisi@eco-foaminsulators.com

Otsego
Black Cloud Chimney Sweeps, LLC
49 Main Street
Unadilla, NY 13849

John LaFever
(P) 607-369-5234
(E) blackcloud13849@gmail.com

Otsego
Hearths A'Fire, Inc
7352 State Highway 23
Oneonta, NY 13820

Alysia Howard
(P) 607-436-9549
(E) hearthsafire@stny.rr.com

Rensselaer
Best Fire, Inc.
720 Hoosick Road
Troy, NY 12180

Lucas Stritsman 
(P) 518-869-9600
(E) lstritsman@bestfire.com

Rensselaer
East Greenbush Installs LLC 
521 Elliot Road 
East Greenbush, NY 12061

Robert Leahy 
(P) 518-755-1110
(E) expressfireplace@aol.com

Rensselaer
Reynolds Group Enterprises, Inc
1541 State Route 67
Schaghticoke, NY 12154

Edward Reynolds
(P) 518-753-4346
(E) thereynoldsgroup@mac.com

Rockland
EB Design Air, Inc
120 Route 59
Hillburn, NY 10931

Eric Buchalter
(P) 845-357-3580
(E) eric@designairinc.com

Saratoga
Saratoga Fireplace & Stove, Inc. 
437 Maple Avenue 
Saratoga Springs, NY 12866

Robert Leahy 
(P) 518-580-9276
(E) parts@saratogafireplace.com
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County Company Name Contact

New York State (continued)

Schoharie
T.A.S. Hearth & Patio 
105 Kenyon Road 
Cobleskill, NY 12043

Thomas Sachs
(P) 518-231-9190
(E) sachstas@gmail.com

Schuyler
Kurtz Enterprize
229 North Catherine Street 
Montour Falls, NY 14865

Karen Sinsabaugh
(P) 607-535-4024
(E) stoves@kurtzenterprize.com

St. Lawrence
Summer Haven Pool Hearth & Spa
7018 State Highway 56
Potsdam, NY 13676

Rob Bicknell
(P) 315-265-1100
(E) rob@bicknellcorporation.com

Steuben
B&D Stoves, Inc
7509 County Route 70
Avaco, NY 14809

David Bossard
(P) 607-566-2124
(E) bdpartners2124@yahoo.com

Steuben
Kilbury's Feed Service, Inc
28 Hulburt Street
Arkport, NY 14807

Robert Kilbury
(P) 607-295-7421
(E) feedstoreandmore@yahoo.com

Suffolk
Dunrite Chimney Corp 
1800 Middle Country Road 
Centereach, NY 11720

Peter Westbrook
(P) 631-738-0005
(E) info@dunritechimney.com

Suffolk
Egg Energy Systems, Inc
7 Brayton Ct S
South Setauket, NY 11720

Michael Gervasi 
(P) 631-873-4344
(E) mikeg@eggenergysystems.com

Suffolk
Green Audit USA
74 Bridge Road
Islandia, NY 11749

Jay Best 
(P) 631-239-5047
(E) Submissions@greenauditusa.com

Suffolk
Guaranteed Chimney Services, Inc 
381-6 Old Riverhead Road
Westhampton Beach, NY 111978

Christopher Strain
(P) 631-288-9009
(E) service@guaranteedchimneyservice.com

Suffolk
Unique Technical Services 
34 East Main Street 
Smithtown, NY 11787

Joseph Ambrosio 
(P) 866-777-2731
(E) joe.ambrosio@utseng.com

Sullivan
Renewable Energy Solutions
182 Bridge Street
Narrowsburg, NY 12764

Gordon Smith
(P) 845-887-4200
(E) gordon@r-e-solutions.com

Tioga
Johnson's Pools & Spas 
1088 State Route 434 
Owego, NY 13827

Audra Marks 
(P) 607-761-0163
(E) ajohnson@johnsonspools.com

Tompkins
G.W. Ehrhart, Inc
9787 State Route 96
Trumansburg, NY 14886

JT Salzer
(P) 607-387-8881
(E) jt@ehrhartenergy.com

Tompkins
Ithaca Stove Works
118 South Meadow Street 
Ithaca, NY 14850

Tim Reynolds
(P) 607-272-2650
(E) tim@ithacastoveworks.com

Ulster
Global Dwelling, LLC 
33 South Ohioville Road 
New Paltz, NY 12561

John Kotsides
(P) 845-256-0019
(E) info@globaldwelling.net

Warren
The Fireplace Company, Inc
2951 Lake Shore Drive 
Lake George, NY 12845

Patti Tennyson
(P) 518-668-9300
(E) sales@thefireplaceco.com

Warren
Nispen Building Performance, Inc
4 Pine Tree Drive 
Chestertown, NY 12817

Arnold Van Nispen
(P) 518-494-2522
(E) nispenhomes@msn.com
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County Company Name Contact

New York State (continued)

Washington
The Stove Depot Inc
5598 Rt 7
North Clarendon, VT 05759

Chad Merrill
(P) 802-870-3220
(E) thestovedepot3@comcast.net

Westchester
Rural Generation
1852 US RT 11
Hastings, NY 13076

Ginny Weaver 
(P) 315-668-7537
(E) rodney@ruralgenerationandwind.net

County Company Name Contact

Pennsylvania

Bradford (PA)
Kennedy's Country Heating
PO Box 123
East Smithfield, PA 18817

Jay Kennedy
(P) 507-596-3600
(E) kennedyscountryheating@gmail.com

Susquehanna (PA)
Tall Pines Farm, Inc
8644 State Route 167
Kingsley, PA 18826

George Conner
(P) 570-278-3071
(E) george@tallpinesfarm.com

Warren (PA)
Oneida Lumber Inc
405 Beech Street
Warren, PA 16365

Ted Smith
(P) 814-706-2998
(E) theodorecsmith75@gmail.com

Vermont

Bennington (VT)
Friends of The Sun
159 Depot Street
Manchester Center, VT 05255

Nate Rice
(P) 802-362-4070
(E) sales@friendsofsun.com

Bennington (VT)
Bennington Pool & Hearth
126 Hicks Avenue
Bennington, VT 05201

Charles Kokoras 
(P) 802-442-5237
(E) sales@bpsh.com
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